

(
SLP(C)No. 4881 OF 2004
ITEM No.62

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4881/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in CWJC 8331/99
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

M/S. EATERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(C)No.4883/2004

Date : 22/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Ashok Mathur, advocate appears and takes notice on behalf of the respondents.

Counter affidavit will be filed within four weeks and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

No coercive steps will be taken in respect of the impugned demand in the meantime.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER