

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..CC.2714/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in CWJC 8336/99
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With IA.1 Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, special leave petition and also on the prayer for interim relief returnable within two weeks from date. Dasti service is permitted in addition to usual mode of service.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER