

x

SLP(C)No. 4881 OF 2004
ITEM No.39

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4881/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2003 in CWJC 8331/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. EATERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND) & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and permission tgo raise addl. question of law and grounds)
(With Office Report)

With

SLP(C)No.4883/2004,SLP(C)No.6669/2004

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.
Mr.H.V.Hameed,Adv.
Mr.Shriniwas R.Khalap,Adv.
Mr. E.Venu Kumar,adv.
For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mr. Arup Banerjee,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the matters are adjourned
for two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER