

ITEM NO.MM-E

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5908 OF 2004

M/S. EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to raise additional question of law  
and office report)

With Civil Appeal No.5909 of 2004

(With appln(s) for permission to raise additional question of law  
and office report)

Civil Appeal No.5910 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on  
record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/12/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Not to be taken up this week.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master