

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5908 OF 2004

M/S. EATERN COALFIELDS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND) & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to raise additional question of law and office report)

WITH

C.A.No.5909/2004
(With Appl.(s) for permission to raise additional question of law and with office report)

C.A.No.5910/2004
(With Appl.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with Prayer for Interim Relief)

T.C.(C)No.40/2010

C.A.No.303/2004

C.A.No.307/2004
(With Appl.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 11/04/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are referred matters. However, counsel for the

appellants in Civil Appeal Nos. 5908/2004, 5909/2004 and 5910/2004, T.C. No. 40/2010 and Civil Appeal No. 303/2004 are not present, though Mr. Sunil Kumar, learned senior counsel for the State of Jharkhand, is present.

List this group of matters on April 16, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|