

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5908 OF 2004

M/S. EATERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to raise additional question of law and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 303 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 307 of 2004

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

T.C.(C) NO. 40 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5909 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5910 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

CA 5908, 5909

5910, TC 40

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

CA 307

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Priyanka, Adv. for

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

CA 303

Mr Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Parhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Priyanka, Adv. for

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the appellant in C.A. Nos 5908, 5909 and 5910 of 2004 heard in part. For further arguments, list this group of matters on April 30, 2013.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|