

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. NO.3  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2535 OF 2006

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Mallic, Adv.  
Mr. Parul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.3 IN C.A. NO.2535 OF 2006

Stand over to 3rd May, 2013, so as to enable the learned counsel for the applicant - appellant to find out as to which Bench is hearing Civil Appeal No. 5908 of 2004 along with other connected appeals, which has been referred to in the application.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
|COURT MASTER

|