

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SLP(C) No. 9016-9017/2014

TATA STEEL LTD.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

with

SLP(C) No. 8972-8973/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Civil Appeal No(s). 5908/2004

(with appln. (s) for permission to raise additional question of law and office report)

C.A. No. 5909/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5910/2004

(With Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2010

C.A. No. 303/2004

C.A. No. 307/2004

C.A. No. 5651/2005

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5650/2005

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2535/2006

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajesh Dham

Date : 31/07/2014

Date: 2014.07.31

17:49:30 IST

Reason:

These matters were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Dua ,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad ,Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran ,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi ,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9016-9017/2014 &  
SLP(C) No. 8972-8973/2014

For prayer of interim relief, place these special  
leave petitions before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble  
Mr. Justice J. Chelameswar tomorrow, i.e, August 1, 2014.

On disposal of interim application(s), these  
3

special leave petitions shall come up along with Civil Appeal  
No. 303 of 2004.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER