

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5908 OF 2004

M/S. EATERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to raise additional question of law and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5909/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5910/2004

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2010

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 303/2004

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 307/2004

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 5651/2005

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5650/2005

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2535/2006

(With prayer for Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9016-9017/2014

(With prayer for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8972-8973/2014

(With prayer for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/08/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.08.14

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

17:08:06 IST

Reason:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

...2/-

-2-

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.  
  
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.  
  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which one of us (Hon.  
Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) is not a member.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master