

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5908 OF 2004

M/S. EATERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR(NOW JHARKHAND) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to raise additional question of law and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 5909/2004

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5910/2004

(With prayer for Interim Relief)

T.C.(C) No. 40/2010C.A. No. 303/2004C.A. No. 307/2004C.A. No. 2535/2006

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9016-9017/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 8972-8973/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

SC 9016-17/2014

SC8972-73/2014

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Parhar, Adv.

CA 5909/2004,

5910/2004, TC40/2010

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

CA 303/2004	Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.
CA 307/2004	Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
CA2535/2006	Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	
UOI	Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
CA 5908/2004, 5909/2004 5910/2004	Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. Mr. Jayesh Gaurav Jhar, Adv.
5910/2004	Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
TC 40/2010, CA303/2004	Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.
CA 307/2004	Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Ankit Parhar, Adv.
CA2535/2006	Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.
SC 9016/2014 8972/2014	Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Dushyant Dave, learned senior counsel, resumed his submissions at 12:35 p.m. and was on his legs when the Bench rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar